

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2971 OF 2005

ZAHIR AHMAD ANSARI

.....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

Counsel for the appellant states that this
petition has become infructuous.
It is dismissed as such.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 28, 2010
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2971 OF 2005

ZAHIR AHMAD ANSARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 28/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Malabika Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. G.R. Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
for Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms. Chitra Markandaya, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as infructuous.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)